( W.74	AN OFFICE SO
TENT &	PTO-1595
	(Rev. 10/02)
	OMD No OCE 1

05-20-2003



RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	UZ 123			
Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻 🔻	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.分う	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Herbert A. Leupold	Name: The United States of America as			
	Internal Address: represented by the Secretary			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	of the Army.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other				
	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20310			
04/24/96 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/637,882	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/055,391				
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: U.S. Army CECOM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	19-2201			
	10-2201			
City: Fort Monmouth State: NJ Zip: 07703-5010				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	/ , 0			
$\int D \int \int d$				
George B. Tereschuk	(15/06/2003) Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature/ Date			
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

80.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0402** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

entor(s):	HERBERT A. L	EUPOLD	
plication Serial N	lo.: 08/637,882	Attorney Docket No.: CEC	COM 5169
te Oath Executed	d: <u>24 April 1996</u>	*Filing Date: 25 Apri	1 1996
sta not known at	execution may be added t	for better identification.)	
		consideration of the rights of the Gove ove-entitled invention was made, here	ernment of the United States acquired by eby:
nt, title and interes ention and applica	st throughout the United S	tates, its Territories, Possessions, and ers Patent issuing thereon, and any cor	d by the Secretary of the Army, the entire Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled htinuation, continuation-in-part or division
intries in which the ise an application ticular foreign cou ention in such for vernment in any p	e Government, within eigh to be filed; provided that untry or fails to make such reign country shall remain eatent which may issue on	it months of the filing of the United Sta if the Government determines not to a determination, within the said eight in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive	interest in the invention in those foreign ates application for patent, determines to be cause an application to be filed in any months, all right, title and interest in the property in the including the power to issue sublicenses to Government.
essary to the pro	•	ations on the invention, the prosecut	and to execute any further documents ion and settlement of interferences and
nature of Inventor	: Hersel	<i>O</i> C.	- Chrolo
Δr	(First name)	(Middle Initial) ratory Physical Science	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMS
	rt Monmouth,		New Jersey 07703-5010
(L	ocality)	(County)	(State)
= 24/	Pril 16 Typed Na	me of Inventor: HERBERT A	A. LEUPOLD
	OD OEN		
ete of NEW J	ERSEY )		
	) ss.		
	) ss.		
On the abo	UTH ) ss.		individual described in and who executed he executed the same as his/her own free
On the abo	UTH ) ss.		he executed the same as his/her own free
ounty of MONMO On the abo	UTH ) ss.	me and acknowledged to me that he/s	he executed the same as his/her own free

**RECORDED: 05/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0403